507348185 06/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7395106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUSTAFA AYABAKAN	04/07/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELSONIC HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	et Address: INDUSTRIESTRASSE 6B	
City:	ity: BRONSCHHOFEN	
State/Country:	/Country: SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9552	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17846394

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (603)622-8456

Email:tclark@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 1:50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPP P412USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN R. FINCH
SIGNATURE: /stephenrfinch/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HEPPP412USC1-assignmnt\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507348185 REEL: 060274 FRAME: 0681

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ĭ.

Mustafa AYABAKAN, residing at Heiterschenstrasse 30, 9545 Wängi, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Telsonic Holding AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Industriestrasse 6b, 9552 Bronschhofen, Switzerland) my entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"ULTRASONIC MACHINING DEVICE, METHOD FOR CONFIGURING AN ULTRASONIC MACHINING DEVICE, AND SYSTEM HAVING AN ULTRASONIC MACHINING DEVICE OF THIS TYPE"

application serial number and in said application, any continuations or
divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all
convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subjec
matter.

I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Telsonic Holding AG.

Date:	Signature:
 07.04.2020	M. Szedway
	Mustafa AYABAKAN

PATENT

REEL: 060274 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 06/22/2022